

ER 18/19-10

Sponsored by: Jon Mark Horton, President

Drew Roberson, Vice President

Erika Tuck, Chief of Staff

Rashad Kirksey, Cultural Diversity

Stacey Mott, Parliamentarian

Mary Conroy, Public Relations

Madison Cox, Secretary

Presented by: Jon Mark Horton, President

Date: November 27, 2018

Resolution in support of Arkansas State University Student Government Association to support the placement of a traffic light on the intersection of Aggie Road and Marion Berry Pkwy.

Short Title: A resolution calling the Arkansas State University Student Government Association to support the establishment of a traffic light on the intersection of Aggie Road and Marion Berry Pkwy.

Whereas, the issue of congested traffic and safety concerns have been brought up to the Student Government

Association towards this area, and

Whereas, the SGA has consulted with UPD officers to recognize the need for this as a safety concern for all of

Arkansas State students, staff and faculty members, and

Whereas, ArDOT approved the placement of a traffic light in 2013 and traffic studies are still useful for the area

based on report, and

Whereas, the traffic light will allow students and drivers to safely drive and walk across the intersection in a timely

manner.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY THAT:

The Student Government Association of Arkansas State University will support the establishment of the traffic light between Aggie Road and Marion Berry Pkwy.

,	shall be handled in an expedient manner, and be put into effect order for the Arkansas State University Student Government traffic light.
Pass	Fail
Drew Roberson, Vice President	Jon Mark Horton, President

Emergency Clause: